line 28 including, but not limited to, administrative costs to the authority. 
 line 29 Any funds transferred shall be available for encumbrance or 
 line 30 expenditure until June 30, 2026. December 31, 2031.
 line 31 (e)  (1)  The Department of Finance may transfer up to one 
 line 32 hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) from the General 
 line 33 Fund to the Distressed Hospital Loan Program Fund between state 
 line 34 fiscal years 2022–23 and 2023–24 to implement this chapter. 
 line 35 (2)  The Department of Finance may transfer, subject to Section 
 line 36 14105.200 of the Welfare and Institutions Code, up to one hundred

[...]

line 18 chapter, is hereby abolished. After accounting for all final program 
 line 19 transactions, any remaining Distressed Hospital Loan Program 
 line 20 Fund reserves shall be returned to the source of origin, in the 
 line 21 amounts of up to one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) 
 line 22 to the General Fund, and up to one hundred fifty million dollars 
 line 23 ($150,000,000) to the Medi-Cal Provider Payment Reserve Fund. 
 line 24 Any other remaining balance, assets, liabilities, and encumbrances 
 line 25 of the Distressed Hospital Loan Program Fund shall revert to the 
 line 26 General Fund. The department shall deposit all subsequent loan